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Institute had issued Notice dated 01.07.2024 to the eligible candidates against the 06 
vacant posts of Assistant Lecturers to appear for Practical/Skill Test and Teaching Aptitude 
Test on 15h July to 19th July 2024. The Selection Committee selected the following candidates 
for the post of Assistant Lecturer after assessing their performance in the Practical/Skill Test 
and Teaching Aptitude Test: 

1 

Details of selected candidates against 06 posts of Assistant Lecturers: 

2. 
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DELHI INSTTUTE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT & CATERING TECHNOLOGY 
(An sutonemous body of Got of NCT of Dehil 

4 

5 

6 

Name 

Mr. Gaurav Dhaka 

Ms. Anshu Rawal 

Mr. Anand Malik 

NOTICE 

Mr. Debarshi Bharati 

Mr. Hem Chandra Bhagat 

Ms. Visheshta 

Date of Birth 

30.08.1993 

01.02.1991 

15.01.1993 

19.10.1997 

28.06.1990 

Dated: 02lo8/2029 

22.03.1992 

(HARSH KUMAR BHUTANI) 

Behind LSR College, Lajpat Nagar-IV, New Delthi-1 10024 
Ph.No.: 9711922320 Email principald1hm@yahog com 

PRINCIPAL 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

