

## विल्ली होटल प्रबंध एवं खान-पान प्रौधोगिकी संस्थान

(स्वायत्तशांकी शंदका राष्ट्रीय राजधानी क्षेत्र दिख्यी सरकार)

## DELHI INSTITUTE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT & CATERING TECHNOLOGY

(An autonomous body of Govt of N.C.T. of Debit

No.F.2/391/2023/DIHM/Part file-2/1/62

Dated: 02/08/2024

## NOTICE

Institute had issued Notice dated 01.07.2024 to the eligible candidates against the 06 vacant posts of Assistant Lecturers to appear for Practical/Skill Test and Teaching Aptitude Test on 15<sup>th</sup> July to 19<sup>th</sup> July 2024. The Selection Committee selected the following candidates for the post of Assistant Lecturer after assessing their performance in the Practical/Skill Test and Teaching Aptitude Test:-

## **Details of selected candidates against 06 posts of Assistant Lecturers:**

S.No.	Name	Date of Birth
1.	Mr. Gaurav Dhaka	30.08.1993
2.	Ms. Anshu Rawal	01.02.1991
3.	Mr. Anand Malik	15.01.1993
4.	Mr. Debarshi Bharati	19.10.1997
5.	Mr. Hem Chandra Bhagat	28.06.1990
6.	Ms. Visheshta	22.03.1992

(HARSH KUMAR BHUTANI)
PRINCIPAL